
  CITY OF WAUKESHA 
                                   Administration 

         201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                                                 
  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 

   www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

 

Details:  
Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work, requested by the City, performed for the Recycling Center 
Retaining Wall Replacement awarded to State Contractors, Inc..   

 
1. Add Concrete at Mindiola Park using units from this contract .......................... $36,337.50 

Additional 403.75 SY of Concrete at $90/SY 
 
Amount of this Change Order .......................................................................... $36,337.50 

 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order .......................................................... $705,254.00 

 
 
Options & Alternatives: 
 

 
Financial Remarks: 
PO #21-0377       Contract No. 4226 
Original Contract: $668,916.50 
Change Order No. 1: $ 36,337.50 
Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 - $ 705,254.00 
 
Acct # 5542.68290 - $36,337.50 

 
Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with State Contractors, Inc., for the Recycling Center 
Retaining Wall Replacement project.  

 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
9/23/2021 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #21-2775 

Date: 
10/5/2021 

Submitted By: 
Alex Damien, Interim Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Bridget M. Souffrant, Finance Director   

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney     

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with State Contractors, Inc., for the Recycling Center Retaining 
Wall Replacement project.  


